DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Pursuant to Section 17 of the Members' Conflict of Interest Act with Respect to the Assets, Liabilities, and Financial Interests, etc. of KELLI PADDON, MLA and Spouse and Child As at March 28, 2024

SOURCES OF INCOME

From the Province of British Columbia

(Member) MLA salary and allowances (Spouse) Nil

From all Other Sources

(Member & Spouse) Melaleuca.com - commission income (Spouse) Fraser Valley Aboriginal Children and Family Services Society - salary (Child) Salary for part-time employment

ASSETS

Residential Property (Member & Spouse) - Lindell Beach, BC

Bank and Other Deposits (Member & Spouse)

Mutual Funds held Inside a Registered Plan

(Member) TD Canada Trust - RRSP - Locked in Balanced Funds

(Spouse) Credential Asset Management - LIRA - Fidelity Dividend Fund

(Spouse) Credential Asset Management - RRSP - Fidelity Dividend Fund

(Spouse) Manulife - RRP – Molson Coors Defined Retirement Contribution Plan

(Spouse) Manulife - RRSP - Molson Coors Fund

(Member & Spouse) Knowledge First Financial - RESP

RESP Family Funded Balanced Fund

(Member & Spouse) Canadian Scholarship Trust Plan - RESP

RESP Family Funded Balanced Fund

Other Financial Assets

(Member) - pension rights

LIABILITIES

Mortgage (Member & Spouse) on residential property in Lindell Beach, BC - TD Canada Trust

Other Liabilities

- 1. Vehicle Loan (Member) TD Canada Trust
- 2. <u>Credit Card</u> (Member & Spouse) TD Canada Trust
- 3. Vehicle Loan (Member & Spouse) Scotiabank (previously listed as Bank of Nova Scotia)

Filed with the Clerk of the Legislative Assembly this 13th day of June, 2024.

The Honourable Victoria Gray, K.C. Conflict of Interest Commissioner